IIIINNNNTTTTEEEERRRRCCCCOOOONNNNNNNNEEEECCCCTTTT SSSSYYYYSSSSTTTTEEEEMMMMSSSS FFFFOOOORRRR
TTTTAAAACCCCTTTT IIIICCCCAAAALLLL CCCCOOOOMMMMMMMMUUUUNNNNIIIICCCCAAAATTTT IIIIOOOONNNNSSSS
A HUBZone Certified Company
WPIWPIGeneral Connector, an industry leader in tactical communications, designs and
manufactures audio, filtered audio and power connectors for the military market through
the Salem production facility.
WPI General Connector’s competencies lie in the design and the production of customized products
quickly and efficiently, with its own tooling, molding and in-house manufacturing facilities.

M24308/4-263F 50 Male Cadmium No
*Custom available. Consult factory.
Ordering Information*
D
-Su
b
m
in
iatu
res
WPI General Connector
A
u
d
io
66
These connectors are universally used in communications equipment where
the highest reliability is needed under the most severe environmental
conditions. The standard 5-contact connectors meet all requirements of MIL-
C-55116, latest revision. 6-contact connectors as well as the light-weight
versions are designed to meet all performance requirements of MIL-C-55116.
Mating is accomplished quickly with a twist-lock motion. Non-rigid contacts
are spring loaded and provide positive electrical connection with minimum
voltage drop.
5 & 6 Contact
10 Contact The 10-contact connectors conform to MIL-C-10544, latest revision.
Construction and mating action are similar to the 5-contact line. Years of
successful field experience have proven the remarkable reliability of this line
of connectors for all types of military and commercial communications
equipment.
AAAAuuuuddddiiiioooo
General
Information
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079
77
5 & 6 Contact
Materials &
Finish
Diallyl phthalate per MIL-M-14F, Type MDG.
Stainless steel, passivated, sand-blasted.
Stainless steel, passivated, sand-blasted.
Copper alloy, .000030 gold per MIL-G-45204, Type I, Class 0 over
.001 nickel.
Dielectric Strength—500 V RMS.
Insulation Resistance—1000 Megohms, Min.
Contact Resistance (mated)—0.050 Ohms, Max.

Medium power plugs and receptacles.
14 #20 contacts.
*U-type nomenclature not yet assigned.
UUUU----TTTTyyyyppppeeee    MMMMuuuullll tttt iiiippppuuuurrrrppppoooosssseeee
U-344/VRC
RECEPTACLE
18 socket contacts,
mates with U-345/VRC.
U-345/VRC
RECEPTACLE
18 pin contacts,
17 integrally filtered
(1500 pf), mates with
U-344/VRC.
V
N
F
K
S
M
J
E
H
R P
U
L
D
A
T C
B
1.066
4 5/8
1 19/32
2.78 REF.
1.72 REF.
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079
1717
U
-Typ
e
M
u
ltip
u
rp
o
se
U
-T
yp
e
M
u
lt
ip
u
rp
o
se
WPI General Connector1818
UUUU----TTTTyyyyppppeeee    MMMMuuuullll tttt iiiippppuuuurrrrppppoooosssseeee
The following are 12-contact medium power, quick disconnect connectors meeting all requirements of
MIL-C-55243(EL), and they intermate.
U-288/U
RECEPTACLE
Pin contacts.
U-290/U
PLUG
Socket contacts.
.780
.776
7/8 -20 UNEF-2A
1.156

Rectangular
Dimensions - Standard Line (Custom sizes also available. Consult factory)
Part Number Code
(example) G B J 25 T P NM
Series Prefix:
G - Subminiature Rectangular,
solder termination
Shell Size:
E, A, B, C, D
Filter Indicator:
J - filtered connector
Contact Arrangement:
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
Filter Type:
L - low frequency
M - mid-range frequency
T - standard frequency
H - high frequency
(Others available. Consult factory).
Contact Type:
P - pin contacts
S - socket contacts
Terminations:
Solder cup (blank space).
PCB terminals (Consult factory).
Non-Magnetic Version: (NM)
A

FFFF iiii llll tttteeeerrrreeeedddd    CCCCoooonnnnnnnneeeeccccttttoooorrrrssss
GC 26
Part Number Code
(example) GC 26 02 1 16-26 P
Series Prefix:
GC
Filtered Series:
26 Code
Mounting Configuration:
02-box mount
07-jam nut
Contact Arrangement:
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
Filter Type:
1-5000 PF GMV
2-600 Pf GMV
3-.22Pf GMV
(consult factory for options).
Shell Size and Insert
Arrangement:
(example: 16-26, consult
factory).
Contact Type:
P-pin contacts
S-socket contacts
Insert Position:
(blank)-normal
GC 26 02 1 16 26 P
-
Ordering Information
WPI General Connector manufactures a line of filtered adapters which
incorporate all of the features of the 26482 series filtered connectors.
They are available in many shell sizes, insert arrangements and filtering
options. They are extremely useful for retrofitting over an existing
connector in a system, thus eliminating costly system shutdown and
rework.
WPI General Connector has been supplying Signal Corps Connectors,
both STD and filtered, for over 20 years. There is no need to do
extensive vendor research the next time you require that “special” Signal
Corps Connector.
WPI General Connector supplies Transient Protection Connectors, which
incorporate standard 5- and 6-pin audio connectors, conforming to MIL-C-
55116, and discreet transient voltage suppressors, capacitors and filters
neatly packaged as an integral part of the connector. We welcome the
opportunity to review your custom application.
Special Filtered Connector Series
26482 Filtered
Adapters
U-Type
Signal Corps
Filtered
Connectors
Transient
Protection
Connectors
WPI General Connector
A Division of WPI Interconnect Products
23 Front Street
Salem, NJ  08079
P: 856-935-7560; F: 856-935-0102; E: info@wpi-interconnect.com
Web: www.wpi-interconnect.com
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for eaton manufacturer: